City Civil & Sessions Court, Bhadra, Ahmedabad-380 001



STD Code : 079

Telefax : 25512051/225512003 Email : <a href="mailto:cccourt-ahd@gujarat.gov.in">cccourt-ahd@gujarat.gov.in</a>

Read: No. 29 of 2022 (Court Business) dated 30/12/2022.

## No. 01 of 2023 (Court Business)

In partial modification of Court Business preambled herein above, the details mentioned in Column No.4, shall be substituted by the details mentioned in Column No.5 of the table herein below:

Crt. No.	Name of Judge	Nature of Business	Court Room to be occupied	Court Room to be occupied
1	2	3	4	5
10	Shri V.A Rana, Judge, M.A.C.T. (Aux.)	Special Court under the NDPS Act, 1985 (Main)	Room No. 523 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Court Building, Bhadra, Ahmedabad.	Room No. 523 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Court Building, Bhadra, Ahmedabad.
15.	Mrs. T.K.Rana Judge, M.A.C.T.(Aux.)	Special Court under the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012	<b>Room No. 431</b> 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Court Building, Bhadra, Ahmedabad.	Room No. 513 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Court Building, Bhadra, Ahmedabad.

Sd/-

(Shubhada Baxi) Principal Judge

CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS COURT, AHMEDABAD.

Date: 02/01/2023

## **Copy forwarded with compliments to:**

- 1. Concerned Courts and Departments,
- 2. The Secretary, Ahmedabad Bar Association (For Notice Board).
- 3. The Government Pleader, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 4. The Public Prosecutor, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 5. The Commissioner for Taking Accounts, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 6. The Inspecting Officer (Court Fees), City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 7. The Secretary, Ahmedabad Criminal Courts Bar Association, Ahmedabad.
- 8. Copy be displayed on Notice Board(s).